			Docket	No.: 793-P-1-USA		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-19-2004		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P∩9/REV0∪\$			.Υ	Patent a	ind Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼				•	•	
To the Director of the United State	102793744			riginal documents or	copy <b>thereof</b> .	
r 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  TOM BRANCKY			and address of re		934 934	
		Intern	al Address:		29/2	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No				——————————————————————————————————————	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	Stree	t Address: 3400 Ir	vine Avenue, Suite 2	14	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City:	Newport Beach	State: CA	ZIP: 92660	
• Other		City.	1 tow port Deach	Sidle, CA	ZIP. <u>22000</u>	
Execution Date: July 6, 2004		Additiona	al name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲	Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac		B. Patent No.(s)  Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to who		, lieu:	165 🔼 110			
concerning document should be n		6. Total	number of applicat	tions and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: David G. Duckworth		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>40.0</u>	0	
Internal Address:			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
D7/16/2004 GTUN11 00000053 29208934	1.00	C	redited or debited t	o deposit account		
D1 FC:8021 40.00	· W	□ A	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	ount	
Strçet Address: DRUMMOND & DUCKWORTH		8. Deposit account number:				
5000 Birch Street, Suite 440, East	t Tower					
City: Newport Beach	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92660</u>	(Attach	n duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposi	t account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS S	PACE			
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is tru	e and correct and	any attached copy i	s a true copy	
David G. Duckworth	The sur	w/ s	Adula	July 6, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including cover sl	Signa neet, attach		Date	)	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tom Brancky, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to Blue Sky The Color of Imagination, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "Ornamental Design for Molded Case", as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed herewith (Attorney Docket No. 793-P-1-USA), and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Blue Sky The Color of Imagination, LLC, its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Blue Sky The Color of Imagination, LLC, I will communicate to said Blue Sky The Color of Imagination, LLC, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Blue Sky The Color of Imagination, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015564 FRAME: 0844 I covenant with said Blue Sky The Color of Imagination, LLC, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Tom Brancky

State of California	)
County of <u>Drange</u>	) ss )

On <u>July 6</u>, 2004, before me, <u>Deborak Rios</u>, Notary

Public, appeared <u>Tom Brancky</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence or [] personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 6, 2004.

(Seal)



RECORDED: 07/07/2004

Notary Public